Proie	ct Name:	Kozy Kamp Neighborhood Park			ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE	BIDE	DER #1	BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Project Number: WO 402296							Advanced Excavating (Specialists, LLC		s Excavating,	Lee Contractors, LLC		McDonald Excavating, Inc.		
Bid Openi	ing Date:	March 22, 2022					1200 Hazel St.		7601 NE 289th	St	20907 NE 72nd Ave		2719 Main St	
							Kelso, WA 98626-1429		Battle Ground, WA 98604-722		Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227		Washougal, WA 98671-4109	
							(360) 232-8854		(360) 946-8474		(360) 723-5295		(360) 835-8794	
	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A	- PARK II	MPROVEMENTS												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$78,790.00	\$78,790.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 1	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE	A - PARK I	MPROVEMENTS												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$78,790.00	\$78,790.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	273	\$60.00	\$16,380.00	\$45.00	\$12,285.00	\$40.00	\$10,920.00	\$50.00	\$13,650.00	\$90.00	\$24,570.00
5	5-04	HMA FOR PATH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	S.Y.	840	\$37.00	\$31,080.00	\$40.00	\$33,600.00	\$65.00	\$54,600.00	\$30.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$42,000.00
6	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	525	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$48.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$18,375.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00
7	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$57.25	\$11,450.00
8	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	700	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$102.00	\$71,400.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$118.50	\$82,950.00
9	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	275	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00
10	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$47.50	\$2,375.00
11	7-01	FRENCH DRAIN 4IN. DIAM.	L.F.	250	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00
12	7-05	18" DRAIN BASIN WITH STANDARD GRATE	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$29,500.00
13	7-05	18" DRAIN BASIN WITH DOME GRATE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00
14	7-05	FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$16,150.00	\$48,450.00
15	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$53,400.00
16	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00
17	8-12	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	1080	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$4.00	\$4,320.00	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,480.00
18	8-15	PEA GRAVEL	TON	6.5	\$80.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$325.00	\$70.00	\$455.00	\$66.50	\$432.25
19	8	450 LF 36" CMP DETENTION FACILITY	L.S.	1	\$71,200.00	\$71,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
20	116800	HILLSIDE SLIDE - 3 FT	EACH	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
21	116800	HILLSIDE SLIDE - 6 FT	EACH	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
22	116800	PLAY EQUIP - LOG HOP	EACH	1	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
23	116800	PLAY EQUIP - SPRING RIDERS	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
24	116800	PLAY EQUIP - SWING SET	EACH	1	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
25	116800	PLAY EQUIP - TIMBER STACKS	L.S.	1	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00

Project Name: Kozy Kamp Neighborhood Park

Project Number: WO 402296

Bid Opening Date: March 22, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4
	l	Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc.	Lee Contractors, LLC	McDonald Excavating, Inc.
	1200 Hazel St.	7601 NE 289th St	20907 NE 72nd Ave	2719 Main St
	Kelso, WA 98626-1429	Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225	Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227	Washougal, WA 98671-4109
	(360) 232-8854	(360) 946-8474	(360) 723-5295	(360) 835-8794

							(360) 232-8854		(360) 946-8474		4 (360) 723-5295		(360) 8	335-8794
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
26	311100	SITE DEMOLITION, CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$27,717.00	\$27,717.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
27	311100	STRIPPING (6")	C.Y.	1448	\$25.00	\$36,200.00	\$10.00	\$14,480.00	\$25.00	\$36,200.00	\$20.00	\$28,960.00	\$12.75	\$18,462.00
28	312300	EXCAVATION (EXPORT OFFSITE)	C.Y.	1858	\$25.00	\$46,450.00	\$35.00	\$65,030.00	\$75.00	\$139,350.00	\$30.00	\$55,740.00	\$35.00	\$65,030.00
29	312300	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	540	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00
30	312300	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00
31	321313	CONCRETE HEADER AT PLAY AREA	L.F.	325	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$85.00	\$27,625.00	\$54.00	\$17,550.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$103.00	\$33,475.00
32	321313	CONCRETE PATH (4 IN.)	S.Y.	1099	\$65.00	\$71,435.00	\$100.00	\$109,900.00	\$83.00	\$91,217.00	\$125.00	\$137,375.00	\$118.00	\$129,682.00
33	321313	CONCRETE RAMP (at Play Area)	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00
34	321313	CONCRETE SIDEWALK THICKENED EDGE (16 IN.)	L.F.	80	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00
35	321313	CONCRETE STAIRS	L.F.	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$282.00	\$14,100.00
36	321313	CONCRETE SURFACE - SPORT COURT (4 IN.)	S.Y.	230	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$88.00	\$20,240.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$163.00	\$37,490.00
37	321313	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (Play Court)	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38	321816	ACCESSIBLE WOOD CHIP PLAY SURFACING	C.Y.	327	\$55.00	\$17,985.00	\$80.00	\$26,160.00	\$90.00	\$29,430.00	\$70.00	\$22,890.00	\$85.00	\$27,795.00
39	323119	RAILING - PLAY AREA	L.F.	108	\$155.00	\$16,740.00	\$520.00	\$56,160.00	\$290.00	\$31,320.00	\$250.00	\$27,000.00	\$365.00	\$39,420.00
40	323263	NATURAL BOULDER	EACH	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$625.00	\$21,250.00	\$190.00	\$6,460.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
41	323923	BASKETBALL HOOP ASSEMBLY	L.S.	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
42	323923	BENCH (w/ pad)	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00
43	323923	BENCH (w/o pad)	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00
44	323923	BIKE RACK - STAPLE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00
45	323923	PICNIC TABLE	EACH	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
46	323923	PLANT BED EDGER - STEEL	L.F.	395	\$20.00	\$7,900.00	\$12.00	\$4,740.00	\$14.00	\$5,530.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00	\$16.00	\$6,320.00
47	323923	SIGN - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK ENTRY	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00
48	323923	SIGN - PARK RULES	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
49	323923	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
50	328423	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,504.00	\$28,504.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
51	328423	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$42,560.00	\$42,560.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
52	328423	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FOR IRRIGATION	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00

Project Name: Kozy Kamp Neighborhood Park
Project Number: WO 402296
Bid Opening Date: March 22, 2022

ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	BIDD	ER #1	BIDE	DER #2	BIDI	DER #3	BIDE	DER #4		
		Advanced Exca Specialists, LL	•	Clark and Son' Inc.	s Excavating,	Lee Contractor	rs, LLC	McDonald Excavating, Inc.			
		1200 Hazel St.		7601 NE 289th	St	20907 NE 72nd	l Ave	2719 Main St			
		Kelso, WA 98626-1429		Battle Ground,	WA 98604-7225	Battle Ground,	WA 98604-5227	Washougal, WA 98671-410			
		(360) 2	32-8854	(360) 9	946-8474	(360)	723-5295	(360) 835-8794			
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		

							(360)	232-8854	(360) 946-8474		(360) 723-5295		(360) 83	35-8794
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
53	329113	TOPSOIL TYPE B	C.Y.	1515	\$40.00	\$60,600.00	\$10.00	\$15,150.00	\$50.00	\$75,750.00	\$80.00	\$121,200.00	\$32.00	\$48,480.00
54	329219	SEEDING TYPE A, IRRIGATED	S.Y.	6180	\$0.60	\$3,708.00	\$2.00	\$12,360.00	\$2.50	\$15,450.00	\$2.00	\$12,360.00	\$2.35	\$14,523.00
55	329219	SEEDING TYPE B, NON-IRRIGATED	S.Y.	3180	\$0.75	\$2,385.00	\$4.00	\$12,720.00	\$2.00	\$6,360.00	\$2.00	\$6,360.00	\$2.00	\$6,360.00
56	329219	SEEDING TYPE C, IRRIGATED	S.Y.	810	\$0.60	\$486.00	\$3.00	\$2,430.00	\$2.50	\$2,025.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.00	\$4,860.00
57	329343	BARK MULCH (3 In. Deep)	C.Y.	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$146.00	\$4,380.00
58	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (ARW Rhododendron)	EACH	16	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$77.00	\$1,232.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$61.00	\$976.00
59	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (Compact Burning Bush)	EACH	63	\$18.00	\$1,134.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$62.00	\$3,906.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$42.00	\$2,646.00
60	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (Compact Oregon Grape)	EACH	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$83.00	\$996.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$54.00	\$648.00
61	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (David Viburnum)	EACH	14	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$630.00
62	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (Evergreen Huckleberry)	EACH	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$53.00	\$636.00
63	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (Heavenly Bamboo)	EACH	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$62.00	\$1,736.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$59.00	\$1,652.00
64	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL (Snowdrift Pieris)	EACH	21	\$18.00	\$378.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$71.00	\$1,491.00	\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$59.00	\$1,239.00
65	329343	PLANTINGS - SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER, 3 GAL. (Kelsey Dogwood)	EACH	309	\$18.00	\$5,562.00	\$25.00	\$7,725.00	\$63.00	\$19,467.00	\$60.00	\$18,540.00	\$41.00	\$12,669.00
66	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (American Yellowwood)	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$739.00	\$2,956.00
67	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Big Leaf Maple)	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$629.00	\$6,290.00
68	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Forest Geen Oak)	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$698.00	\$2,792.00
69	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Green Vase Zelkova)	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$728.00	\$2,184.00
70	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Lily Magnolia)	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$585.00	\$4,680.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$763.00	\$6,104.00
71	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Oregon Oak)	EACH	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$606.00	\$6,666.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$747.00	\$8,217.00
72	329343	TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Red Sunset Red Maple)	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$640.00	\$4,480.00
73	329343	TREE - EVERGREEN, 6-8 FT TALL (Douglas Fir)	EACH	3	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
74	329343	TREE - EVERGREEN, 6-8 FT TALL (Incense Cedar)	EACH	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$369.00	\$2,214.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$457.00	\$2,742.00
75	329343	TREE - EVERGREEN, 6-8 FT TALL (Ponderosa Pine)	EACH	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$348.00	\$696.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$484.00	\$968.00
76	334100	PLAYGROUND UNDERDRAINAGE	L.S.	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
			SCHEDULE A	A SUBTOTAL		\$1,063,569.00		\$1,308,677.00		\$1,389,234.00		\$1,397,660.00		\$1,704,893.25
	WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.40%							\$109,928.87		\$116,695.66	_	\$117,403.44	_	\$143,211.03
			SCHEDU	ILE A TOTAL		\$1,152,908.80		\$1,418,605.87		\$1,505,929.66		\$1,515,063.44		\$1,848,104.28

Project Name: Kozy Kamp Neighborhood Park					'S ESTIMATE	BIDD	ER #1	BIDI	DER #2	BIDI	DER #3	BIDDER #4		
Proj	oject Number: WO 402296					Advanced Exca	•	Clark and Son'	s Excavating,	Lee Contractor	s, LLC	McDonald Excavating, Inc.		
Bid O	Opening Date: March 22, 2022					Specialists, LL0 1200 Hazel St.	•	Inc. 7601 NE 289th St		20907 NE 72nd Ave		2719 Main St		
						Kelso, WA 9862	06_1/20			Battle Ground	WA 98604 5227		N 09671 <i>1</i> 100	
						,		ĺ		ŕ		Washougal, WA 98671-4109		
BID ITEM	SPEC.					,	32-8854	, ,	946-8474	` ′	23-5295	, ,	35-8794	
NO.	SECTION DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SCHEDULI	LE B - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS													
77	1-09.7 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
78	1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,160.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
79	2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,635.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
80	2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	924	\$25.00	\$23,100.00	\$36.00	\$33,264.00		\$38,808.00	\$50.00	\$46,200.00	\$26.00	\$24,024.00	
81	4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	281	\$60.00	\$16,860.00	\$65.00	\$18,265.00		\$16,860.00	\$55.00	\$15,455.00	\$80.00	\$22,480.00	
82	5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	240	\$105.00	\$25,200.00	\$130.00	\$31,200.00		\$33,840.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$145.00	\$34,800.00	
83	7-01 DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00		\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	
84	7-01 DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00		\$9,300.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$94.00	\$7,050.00	
85	8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	320	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00		\$14,720.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$36.00	\$11,520.00	
86	8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	214	\$85.00	\$18,190.00	\$85.00	\$18,190.00	· ·	\$18,618.00	\$125.00	\$26,750.00	\$130.00	\$27,820.00	
87	8-14 PARALLEL CURB RAMP	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,619.00	\$4,619.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
88	8 4'X6' SHALLOW OFFLINE FILTERRA	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00		\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	
89	311100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
90	311100 STRIPPING (6")	C.Y.	222	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$6.00	\$1,332.00		\$6,660.00	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$13.00	\$2,886.00	
91	329113 TOPSOIL TYPE B	C.Y.	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$16.00	\$672.00		\$5,460.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	
92	329219 SEEDING TYPE A, IRRIGATED	S.Y.	250	\$0.60	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00		\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	
93	329443 TREE - DECIDUOUS, 2 IN. CALIPER (Emerald Sunshine Elm)	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00		\$6,030.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$187,140.00		\$201,323.00		\$232,210.00		\$316,930.00		\$229,665.00	
TOTAL BID					\$1,340,048.80		\$1,619,928.87		\$1,738,139.66		\$1,831,993.44		\$2,077,769.28	
						00	000/	29.71%		36.71%		55.05%		
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTI						20.	89%	29	./1%	36	.71%	55.	.05%	